 voltage input  current input
0 - 10 V DC
0 -   5 V DC
0 - 20 mA DC
4 - 20 mA DC
variable (specified after consulting with technical
section)
DISPLAYING up to four measured fysical values

A B C D
DISPLAY BOARD - zero setup (4x)
ORDER EXAMPLE
DM - I   2  1  0 0 / 4
input  signal  : 4- 20 mA DC
power supply   : 24 VAC , 20-32 VDC
number of input signals. : 4 input signals
decimal points specificatio:
1. input:   199.9
2. nput:   199.9
3. nput:   19.99
4. nput:   1999
NOTICE:
IF ORDER  IS  FULLY SPECIFY RANGES , INPUT SIGNALS
TYPES AND DECIMAL POINTS  WE WILL SETUP DEVICE
US YOU SPECIFY.
IF NOT WE WILL SETUP DEFAULT VALUES :
input: 4x 4-20 mA , ranges: and dec. points:  4x 0 - 100.0,
 LEGENDA
 strips  A: 1 , 2   ....................................... first analog. input (AI)
 strips  B: 1 , 2 .................................. second analog. input  (AI)
 strips  C: 1 , 2 ....................................... third analog. input  (AI)
 strips  D: 1 , 2 ....................................... forth analog. input  (AI)
 strips   I, II, PE ..................................................... power supply
 UNUSED INPUT :
 current -  nothing
 voltage - shortcut of strip 1 and 2
BACK SIDE OF DEVICE - range setup (4x)
P6 P7 P8P5
konektor konektorkonektorkonektor
LEGEND
  P5 ......... trimer for nange setup of 1. input signal
  P6 ......... trimer for nange setup of 2. input signal
  P7 ......... trimer for nange setup of 3. input signal
  P8 ......... trimer for nange setup of 4. input signal
 UNUSED INPUTS  will connected due to type if input
signal , see in wiring diagram
 DECIM AL POINT  for unused input  will be setuped
on 1999 if  no other specification will be included
NOTICE
DECIMAL POINTS SETUP
conectorconectorconectorconector
P5P6P7P8
P4P1 P2 P3
....
........
........
........
....
....
........
........
....
D
P1
D
P3
D
P2
1.input
4.input
3.input
2.input
....
....
....
....
0/4-20 mA
....
....
0-5 VDC
....
....